Functional principle
• measurement of flow according to
the thermal measuring method
(heat transfer method)
Medium
• clean gases, gas mixtures:
air, nitrogen, methane, natural
gas, argon, carbon dioxide,

Design
• probe
Model designation / Order code (example)
TA10 -185 G E 140 p16 Ex ZG1
(1) (2) (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Article No.
TA10-185 GE 140 / p16 ZG1b b013/300
TA10-285 GE 140 / p16 ZG1b b013/301
TA10-385 GE 140 / p16 ZG1b b013/302
TA10-685 GE 140 / p16 ZG1b b013/303
(1) Sensor type / Probe diameter
Thermal flow sensor, epoxy resin coated thin-film sensor element
Probe diameter 10 mm
(2) Sensor length measurement A
Standard length (see Basic types) 185, 285, 385, 685  mm
Fix sensor length based on required insertion depth in the measurement cross
section, sleeve or muff length, length of ball valve and
length of probe guide piece (see Accessories)
(3) Medium
Air, clean gases, gas mixtures with ratio of mixture consistent
When calibrating/justifying sensor and evaluation unit for gases other than air the slightest possible
measuring uncertainty is only achievable by ensuring fixed allocation of sensor to evaluation unit.
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
Stainless steel 1.4571, 1.4305, glass, epoxy resin
Measuring ranges
Article No.
0.2 ... 30 m/s v_ta10_1b_30
0.2  ...  60 m/s v_ta10_1b_60
0.2  ...  120 m/s v_ta10_1b_120
0.2  ...  150 m/s v_ta10_1b_150
0.2  ...  180 m/s  v_ta10_1b_180
0.2  ...  200 m/s v_ta10_1b_200
2/2 http://www.hoentzsch.com U309_TA10ZG1b_DoP_e_070330
Thermischer Strömungssensor
TA10 ... ZG1b Thermal  Flow Sensor TA10 ... ZG1b
Examples – measurable volume flows
measuring range terminal values [Nm3/h]
sensor measuring range
meas. tube
inside
diameter
Di [mm]
profile
factor
PF*
[-]
smallest
measur-
able value
[Nm³/h]
'30 m/s' '60 m/s' '120 m/s' '150 m/s' '180 m/s' '200 m/s'
25 0.725 0.26 39 77 154 192 231 256
40 0.810 0.73 110 220 440 550 660 730
50 0.840 0.95 178 356 713 890 1070 1180
60 0.840 1.7 257 513 1030 1280 1540 1710
80 0.840 3.0 456 912 1820 2280 2740 3040
100 0.840 4.8 713 1425 2850 3560 4280 4750
120 0.840 6.8 1026 2050 4100 5130 6160 6840
150 0.840 11 1600 3210 6410 8020 9620 10600
200 0.840 19 2850 5700 11400 10700 17100 19000
300 0.840 43 6410 12820 25650 32060 38480 42750
400 0.840 76 11400 22800 45600 57000 68400 76000
500 0.840 120 17800 35600 71200 89100 106900 118800
1000 0.840 480 71200 142500 28500 356300 427600 475000
Standard volume flow measuring range specifications with centric positioning of the sensor,
irrotational  afflux and amply-dimensioned input and output section (see Instruction Manual).